
2024 Madison County 4-H Clubs 

Interested in joining a 4-H club? Contact the Nebraska Extension in Madison County at 402-370-4040 today!  

Club Name Leader Phone Number E-mail Address Area Projects 

Deer Creek Garret Ruge  Rugedeercreek@gmail.com 
Rural Norfolk / 

Battle Creek 

Livestock, Foods, Models, Welding, Woodworking, 

Clothing, Foods, Small Pets 

Elkhorn Valley Sally Dahlberg 402-750-6932 Sadahlberg75@gmail.com 

Battle Creek / 

Meadow Grove 

/ Norfolk 

Horse, Livestock, Foods, Clothing, Human 

Development, Small Animals, Poultry, Home 

Environment  

Hard Drive Kellie Abler 402-640-0871 kellieabler@hotmail.com Battle Creek Small Animals, Photography, Home Environment 

High Caliber Jami Brandl 402-923-0126 jamijo_1@hotmail.com Humphrey 
Shooting Sports, Livestock, Foods, Home 

Environment 

Livestock Boosters Troy Patzel 402-447-6120 PatzelT@helenaagri.com Madison County Livestock 

Lucky Clovers 
Jayd Roberts  

Sarah Polacek  
 

Jroberts41@unl.edu 

Spolacek2@unl.edu  
Norfolk Foods, Clothing, Crafts 

Shooting Sports 

• 4-H Archery Club 
 

• Orange Crush 
Shotgun Club 

 

Mercedes Barg 

 

Mike & Julie Filipi 

402-640-1845 

 

402-316-8259 

mercedesb58@gmail.com 

 

juliefilipi12@gmail.com  

Madison County 

 

Archery 

 

Shotgun 

Needles and Knives 
Searching for 

Leader….  
  Norfolk 

Foods, Clothing, Gardening, Welding, Photography, 

Crafts, Small Pets, Human Development, 

Woodworking, Rockets 

Newman Huskers 
Donna Miller 

 
402-750-1874 djomiller@gmail.com Newman Grove 

Livestock, Clothing, Woodworking,  Foods, Rockets, 

Models, Human Development, Gardening, 

Photography, Computers 

NexGeneration Kathy Strong 402-447-6414 kmstrong84@gmail.com Newman Grove 
Clothing, Foods, Crafts, Photography, Human 

Development, Gardening, Sewing, and More 

Pioneers Kurt Jackson 402-454-2457 lisajackson@frontiernet.net Madison 

Livestock, Small Pets, Cooking, Clothing, Gardening, 

Woodworking, Rockets, Models, Human 

Development, Small Engines, Crafts, Welding, 

Photography 
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The Four Corners Dawn Brachle 402-750-3402 dawnbrachle@gmail.com Norfolk 

Large and Small Animals, Baking, Citizenship, 

Clothing, Crafts, Gardening, Photography, Sewing, 

Woodworking 

The Mane Event Marti Carter 402-992-0244  
Norfolk / Tilden 

/ Battle Creek 
Horse 

Young Achievers 
Amy Kreikemeier 

 
402-675-1417 bckreikemeiers@yahoo.com 

Meadow Grove 

/ Tilden / Battle 

Creek 

Horse, Livestock, Small Animals, Woodworking, 

Foods, Clothing, Crafts, Fishing, Homes for Wildlife, 

Welding, Human Development, Citizenship 

 


